01-07-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ウ ウ マ マ			▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	101269798	∡ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	ne and address of receiving	g party(ies): 2
Paul S. Baczkowski	Nan	ne: MDS Matrx	49 3 6
	Inter	mal Address:	U.S.
	_		29/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es Wino		r E
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	er Stre	et Address: 145 Mid Cor	untry Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name		
☐ Other	City	Orchard Park	State: NY ZIP: 14127
Execution Date: December 17, 1999	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? U Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution	n date of the application is:	December 17, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	
7 ii Taleni Application No.(c)			
Additio	 onal numbers attached? 🏻 Y	es Etho 791	116016
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	endence 6 Tota	I number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		Thumber of applications and	paterns involved.
Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Huber LLP		*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address: _Intellectual Proper	ty Group 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to	o donosit account
			——————————————————————————————————————
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Dep	osit account numbers	•
City: Buffalo State: NY Z	IP: 14203 (Atta	ch duplicate copy 3 this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		
		0000050	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is tr	ue and correct ar 🏽 any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		24 4 5000 SAR 1261	
Rewland Richards, Reg. No. 42,104	Kow/a d K		ecember 22, 1999
Name of Person Signing	/ Signatu	re 💆 ፲፫ Total number of pages ឝ្រីវគ្គpris	Date Lower sheet:
		PAT	ENI ———

REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL S. BACZKOWSKI, of 5186 Armor Duells Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ANALGESIA MACHINE, for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MDS Matrx, a Delaware corporation, of 145 Mid Country Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor:

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said MDS Matrx, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

AND I agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing continuations and divisions of said application for patent, for interference or proceedings, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

AND I do further understand that in executing this document, I am transferring my entire interest in and to said invention and application(s) to the assignee hereof, and that the attorney(s) that I have appointed in said application(s) also represent the assignee and any con-inventor(s) identified in said application(s). I consent to such multiple representation for the purpose of prosecuting said application(s), and do hereby authorize said attorney(s) to take all future instructions from the assignee. I am unaware of any potential interest that I may have that differs from, or is adverse to, that of the assignee with respect to the prosecution of this application(s), and I further acknowledge that, prior to executing this document, I did not seek or obtain any legal advice from said attorney(s) with respect to this assignment, and that I had been informed of my right to seek independent counsel of my

PATENT . REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0592

Ţ

own choosing and at our my personal expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

this 17 day of *DEVEMBER*, 1999.

Paul S. Beckowski

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 17 day of ______, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, PAUL S. BACZKOWSKI, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

MODBLOS, SCHART

Notary Policy of the or Cowny

Quality of the County

My Commission Expires iviarch 30, 200)

Notarial Seal 960349.01